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Goal 1 - Communication (7 credits) 

 CMST191 Introduction to Public Speaking (3 cr.)   

 CMST192 Introduction to Speech Communication (3 cr.)   

 ENG111 College Reading and Writing (4 cr.)   

 ENG112 Research Writing (1 cr.)   

     

Goal 2 - Critical Thinking (This will be fulfilled when all other goal areas are completed.) 

     

Goal 3 - Natural Science (7 credits) **Requires one course with lab and encourages courses from at least two different subject 
areas 

 BIOL111 Human Biological Diversity (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 BIOL117 Human Biology (3 cr.)   

 BIOL118 General Biology (4 cr.)   

 BIOL180 Investigative Science I: Physical Science in Your Environment (4 cr.)   

 BIOL185 Investigative Science III: Scientific Investigation of your Environment (4 

cr.) 

  

 BIOL211 Anatomy and Physiology I (4 cr.)   

 BIOL212 Anatomy and Physiology II (4 cr.)   

 BIOL241 Basics of Life (4 cr.)   

 BIOL242 Organismal Diversity (4 cr.)   

 CHEM100 Chemistry Appreciation (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 CHEM106 Chemistry In Our World (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 CHEM107 Chemistry In Our World with Lab (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 CHEM108 Introductory General Chemistry (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 CHEM180 Investigative Science I: Physical Science in Your Environment (4 cr.)   

 CHEM185 Investigative Science III: Scientific Investigation of your Environment (4 
cr.) 

  

 CHEM190 Forensic Chemistry (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 CHEM210 General, Organic & Biochemistry (5 cr.)   

 CHEM212 Principles of Chemistry I (4 cr.)   

 CHEM213 Principles of Chemistry II (4 cr.)   

 GEOS100 Minnesota's Rocks and Waters (3 cr.)   

 GEOS103 Natural Disasters (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 GEOS104 Catastrophes and Extinctions (3 cr.)   

 GEOS105 Astronomy with Lab (4 cr.)   

 GEOS106 Astronomy (3 cr.)   

 GEOS107 Geology in the National Parks (3 cr.)   

 GEOS110 Oceanography with Lab (4 cr.)   

 GEOS111 Oceanography (3 cr.)   

 GEOS113 Natural Disasters with Laboratory (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 GEOS114 Catastrophes and Extinctions with Laboratory (4 cr.)   

 GEOS115 Meteorology with Laboratory (4 cr.)   

 GEOS116 Meteorology (3 cr.)   

 GEOS120 Dynamic Earth with Lab (4 cr.)   

 GEOS121 Dynamic Earth (3 cr.)   

 GEOS145 Paleontology and Dinosaurs (3 cr.)   

 GEOS180 Investigative Science I: Physical Science in Your Environment (4 cr.)   

 GEOS185 Investigative Science III: Scientific Investigation of your Environment (4 
cr.) 

  

 GEOS215 Earth and Space Systems (4 cr.)   

 GEOS235 Earth and Life Through Time (4 cr.)   

 GEOS345 Dinosaur Field Paleontology (4 cr.)   

 PHYS115 Conceptual Physics (4 cr.)   

 PHYS140 Energy (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 PHYS141 Physics for Future Presidents (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 PHYS160 The Science of Music (4 cr.)   

 PHYS180 Investigative Science I: Physical Science in Your Environment (4 cr.)   

 PHYS185 Investigative Science III: Scientific Investigation of your Environment (4 
cr.) 

  

 PHYS200 Fundamentals of Aviation (3 cr.)   

 PHYS201 General Physics I (4 cr.)   

 PHYS202 General Physics II (4 cr.)   

 PHYS221 University Physics I (4 cr.)   

 PHYS222 University Physics II (4 cr.)   

     

Goal 4 - Math/Logic Reasoning (3-4 credits) 

 CS101 Exploring Creative Computing (3 cr.)   

 CS130 Problem Solving with Computers (3 cr.)   

 MATH100 Survey of Mathematics (3 cr.)   

 MATH110 Finite Mathematics (3 cr.)   

 MATH112 Applied Precalculus (3 cr.)   

 MATH115 College Algebra (3 cr.)   

 MATH117 Precalculus with Modeling (4 cr.)   

 



 MATH120 Precalculus (4 cr.)   

 MATH140 Applied Calculus (3 cr.)   

 MATH142 Matrix Algebra (3 cr.)   

 MATH202 Elements of Mathematics (3 cr.)   

 MATH212 Calculus I (4 cr.)   

 MATH213 Calculus II (4 cr.)   

 PHIL110 Critical Thinking (3 cr.)   

 PHIL210 Inductive Reasoning (3 cr.)   

 PHIL250 Symbolic Logic (3 cr.)   

 STAT100 Numbers and Data in Society (3 cr.)   

 STAT110 Fundamentals of Statistics (3 cr.)   

 STAT210 Statistics (3 cr.)   

     

Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci (9 credits) **Requires courses from at least two different subject areas 

 CAST301 Perspectives on Child Maltreatment and Child Adv (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 CMST195 Nonverbal Communication (3 cr.)   

 CMST282 Introduction to Communication Studies (3 cr.)   

 CMST321 Conflict and Communication (3 cr.)   

 ECON201 Principles of Microeconomics (3 cr.)   

 ECON202 Principles of Macroeconomics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 ENG350 Introduction to Language Study (3 cr.)   

 GEOG110 World Regional Geography (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GEOG212 Physical Geography (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 GEOG213 Cultural Geography (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GS250 Introduction to Asia (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GS255 Cultures of South and Southeast Asia (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GS300 Contemporary China Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 HIST120 Western Civilization to 1500 (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 HIST121 Western Civilization 1500-1815 (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 HIST122 Western Civilization 1815 to Present (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 HIST123 East Asian Civilization (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 HIST150 United States History to 1865 (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 HIST151 United States History Since 1865 (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 HIST165 Latin American History (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 HIST170 African Civilization (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 HIST214 The Mississippi River in U. S. History (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 MUS109 Introduction to Music (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6b - Fine Arts  

 POLS120 Introduction to American Politics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 POLS130 Introduction to International Relations (3 cr.)   

 POLS150 Introduction to Political Theory (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 POLS177 Human Nature, Politics & Violence (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 POLS221 State & Local Government (3 cr.)   

 POLS228 Public Service (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 PSY210 Introduction to Psychological Science (3 cr.)   

 PSY250 Developmental Psychology (3 cr.)   

 PSY325 Social Psychology (3 cr.)   

 SOC150 Introduction to Sociology (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 SOC205 Social Interaction (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 SOC212 Sociology of Families (3 cr.)   

 SOC216 Social Problems (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 SOC250 Introduction to Gerontology (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 WGSS148 Introduction to Women's, Gender, & Sexuality Studies (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

     

Goal 6 - The Humanities and Fine Arts (9 credits) **Requires a minimum of 3 credits from Humanities and 3 credits from Fine 
Arts. 

     

Goal 6a - Humanities 

 ARAB101 Arabic for Beginners (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 ARAB102 Introduction to Arabic Grammar and Literature (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 CHIN101 Beginning Chinese I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 CHIN102 Beginning Chinese II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 CHIN201 Intermediate Chinese I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 CHIN202 Intermediate Chinese II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 CMST283 Introduction to Rhetorical Studies (3 cr.)   

 CMST289 Gender and Communication (3 cr.)   

 CMST292 Multicultural U.S. Rhetoric (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 ENG120 Introduction to Literature (3 cr.)   

 ENG220 Multicultural American Literature (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 ENG221 Topics in World Literature (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 ENG230 Literature and the Environment (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 FILM140 Approaches to Film (3 cr.)   

 FILM221 World Cinema (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 FILM240 Film Genres (3 cr.)   

 FREN101 Elementary French I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 FREN102 Elementary French II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 FREN201 Intermediate French I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 FREN202 Intermediate French II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GERM101 Elementary German I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GERM102 Elementary German II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GERM201 Intermediate German I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GERM202 Intermediate German II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GS203 Introduction to German Culture (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GS204 Special Topics: German Literature (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GS325 Readings in Japanese Literature   



 GS345 Media, Popular Culture, and Changing Chinese Society Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 HIST120 Western Civilization to 1500 (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 HIST121 Western Civilization 1500-1815 (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 HIST122 Western Civilization 1815 to Present (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 HIST150 United States History to 1865 (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 HIST220 Introduction to African-American History (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 HIST235 History of the American Indian (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 JPN101 Beginning Japanese I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 JPN102 Beginning Japanese II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 JPN201 Intermediate Japanese I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 JPN202 Intermediate Japanese II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 PHIL120 Introductory Philosophy (3 cr.)   

 PHIL130 Moral Problems (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 PHIL140 Introduction to War, Peace & Terrorism (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 PHIL201 Classical Philosophy (3 cr.)   

 PHIL230 Moral Theory (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 PHIL231 Business Ethics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 PHIL232 Environmental Ethics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 PHIL240 Philosophy of Science (3 cr.)   

 PHIL260 Problems in Philosophy (3 cr.)   

 PHIL270 Philosophy Of Religion (3 cr.)   

 PHIL280 Philosophy of Art (3 cr.)   

 PHIL301 Early Modern Philosophy (3 cr.)   

 PHIL302 Contemporary Philosophy (3 cr.)   

 PHIL330 Biomedical Ethics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 PHIL332 Philosophy of Law (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 PHIL341 Just War Tradition (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 POLS150 Introduction to Political Theory (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 POLS177 Human Nature, Politics & Violence (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 POLS315 American Political Thought (3 cr.)   

 SPAN101 Elementary Spanish I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 SPAN201 Intermediate Spanish I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 SPAN202 Intermediate Spanish II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 WGSS140 Topics in the Humanities (3 cr.)   

 WGSS230 Queer Cinema in the United States (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

     

Goal 6b - Fine Arts 

 ART104 Introduction to 2-D Design (3 cr.)   

 ART105 Introduction to 3-D Design (3 cr.)   

 ART107 Introduction to Painting (3 cr.)   

 ART109 Introduction to Art (3 cr.)   

 ART110 Making Artwork (3 cr.)   

 ART117 Drawing the Natural World (3 cr.)   

 ART120 Introduction to Ceramics (3 cr.)   

 ART128 Introduction to Sculpture (3 cr.)   

 ART130 Introduction to Printmaking (3 cr.)   

 ART221 Art History I (3 cr.)   

 ART222 Survey of Modern Art (3 cr.)   

 ART224 American Art (3 cr.)   

 ART313 Western Art and Culture (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 ENG222 Introduction to Creative Writing (3 cr.)   

 MCOM115 Photography Appreciation (3 cr.)   

 MUS109 Introduction to Music (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 MUS110 Introduction to Jazz (3 cr.)   

 MUS111 Film Music: Art Behind The Scenes (3 cr.)   

 MUS112 Musical Culture Along the Mississippi River (3 cr.)   

 MUS113 Women in Music (3 cr.)   

 MUS117 Exploring Global Arts (1 cr.)   

 MUS118 History of the American Musical Theatre (3 cr.)   

 MUS120 Introduction to Music Theory (3 cr.)   

 MUS122 The History of Rock Music (3 cr.)   

 MUS141 World Music Ensemble (1 cr.)   

 MUS143 Women's Chorus (1 cr.)   

 MUS233 Piano Ensemble (1 cr.)   

 MUS239 Jazz Combo (1 cr.)   

 MUS240 Percussion Ensemble (1 cr.)   

 MUS241 Symphonic Wind Ensemble (1 cr.)   

 MUS242 Orchestra (1 cr.)   

 MUS243 Concert Choir (1 cr.)   

 MUS244 Jazz Ensemble (1 cr.)   

 MUS247 Woodwind Ensemble (1 cr.)   

 THAD107 Introduction to Technical Theatre (3 cr.)   

 THAD111 Theatre Appreciation (3 cr.)   

 THAD115 Dance Appreciation (3 cr.)   

 THAD119 Play Analysis (3 cr.)   

 THAD131 Performance I for Everyone (3 cr.)   

 THAD132 Beginning Acting (3 cr.)   

 THAD141 Oral Interpretation (3 cr.)   

 THAD151 Tap Dance (1 cr.)   

 THAD153 Jazz Dance I (1 cr.)   

 THAD155 Modern Dance I (1 cr.)   

 THAD157 Ballet I (1 cr.)   

 THAD205 Make Up for the Performer (1 cr.)   

 THAD215 Introduction to Laban Movement Analysis (3 cr.)   



 THAD222 Dancescape   

 THAD253 Jazz Dance II (2 cr.)   

 THAD255 Modern Dance II (2 cr.)   

 THAD257 Ballet II (2 cr.)   

 THAD295 Making Interdisciplinary Connections (3 cr.)   

     

Goal 7 - Human Diversity (3 credits) 

 BIOL111 Human Biological Diversity (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 BIOL365 The Cultures & Ecology of East Africa - Tanzania (4 cr.)   

 CMST290 Disability Communication & Culture (3 cr.)   

 CMST291 Topics in Multicultural Communication (3 cr.)   

 CMST292 Multicultural U.S. Rhetoric (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 CMST381 Advanced Intercultural Communication (3 cr.)   

 ENG220 Multicultural American Literature (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 GEOG223 Geography of the Orient (3 cr.)   

 GEOG225 Geography of Latin America (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 GS205 Cultural Encounters (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 HIST151 United States History Since 1865 (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 HIST220 Introduction to African-American History (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 HIST235 History of the American Indian (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 MUS114 World Music (3 cr.)   

 MUS116 Music of the Americas (3 cr.)   

 POLS225 Ethnic Conflict and Nationalism (3 cr.)   

 POLS226 Politics & Society in Africa (3 cr.)   

 POLS270 Politics & Society in the Middle East (3 cr.)   

 POLS335 Politics in Latin America (3 cr.)   

 POLS390 Comparing Politics in Developing Countries (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 SOC150 Introduction to Sociology (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 SOC205 Social Interaction (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 SOC250 Introduction to Gerontology (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 WAGS333 Introduction to GLBT Studies (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 WGSS148 Introduction to Women's, Gender, & Sexuality Studies (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 WGSS220 Intersections of Privilege and Power (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

 WGSS230 Queer Cinema in the United States (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 WGSS233 Introduction to LGBTQ Studies (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp  

     

Goal 8 - Global Perspective (3 credits) 

 ARAB101 Arabic for Beginners (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 ARAB102 Introduction to Arabic Grammar and Literature (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 ART313 Western Art and Culture (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6b - Fine Arts  

 CAST302 Global Child Advocacy Issues (3 cr.)   

 CHEM100 Chemistry Appreciation (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 CHIN101 Beginning Chinese I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 CHIN102 Beginning Chinese II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 CHIN201 Intermediate Chinese I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 CHIN202 Intermediate Chinese II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 CMST281 Intercultural Communication (3 cr.)   

 ECON202 Principles of Macroeconomics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 ECON220 Applied International Development (3 cr.)   

 ENG221 Topics in World Literature (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 FILM221 World Cinema (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 FREN101 Elementary French I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 FREN102 Elementary French II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 FREN201 Intermediate French I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 FREN202 Intermediate French II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 GEOG110 World Regional Geography (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 GEOG213 Cultural Geography (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 GEOG224 Geography of Africa (3 cr.)   

 GEOG225 Geography of Latin America (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 GEOG233 Geography of the Middle East (3 cr.)   

 GERM101 Elementary German I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 GERM102 Elementary German II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 GERM201 Intermediate German I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 GERM202 Intermediate German II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 GS200 Introduction to Global Studies (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 10 - People/Environment  

 GS203 Introduction to German Culture (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 GS204 Special Topics: German Literature (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 GS205 Cultural Encounters (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 GS210 Introduction to North America (3 cr.)   

 GS215 Introduction to Japanese Culture   

 GS218 The New Europeans: Understanding the E.U. (3 cr.)   

 GS220 Special Topics: German Culture and Language (4 cr.)   

 GS232 Introduction to Latin America (3 cr.)   

 GS233 Latin American & Caribbean Immigrants in the United States (3 cr.)   

 GS250 Introduction to Asia (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 GS255 Cultures of South and Southeast Asia (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 GS300 Contemporary China Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 GS345 Media, Popular Culture, and Changing Chinese Society Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 HERS305 Health, Exercise, and Medicine: An International Perspective (3 cr.)   

 HIST123 East Asian Civilization (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 HIST165 Latin American History (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 HIST170 African Civilization (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 JPN101 Beginning Japanese I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 JPN102 Beginning Japanese II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  



 JPN201 Intermediate Japanese I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 JPN202 Intermediate Japanese II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 MKTG105 Global Exchange: A Cross-Cultural Approach (3 cr.)   

 MKTG105 Global Exchange: A Sustainable Approach (3 cr.)  Approved as of  
01-12-15 

 POLS205 The United Nations in World Affairs (3 cr.)   

 POLS390 Comparing Politics in Developing Countries (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 SPAN101 Elementary Spanish I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 SPAN201 Intermediate Spanish I (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 SPAN202 Intermediate Spanish II (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 WGSS234 Gender & Latin American Society through 20th Century Literature (3 cr.)   

 WGSS235 Gender and Social Justice Issues in Latin America (3 cr.)   

     

Goal 9 - Ethic/Civic Resp (3 credits) 

 BIOL269 Human Reproduction (3 cr.)   

 CAST301 Perspectives on Child Maltreatment and Child Adv (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 CHEM190 Forensic Chemistry (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 CS110 Computers in a Global Society (3 cr.)   

 ECON320 Business-Government Relations (3 cr.)   

 ENG211 Writing in Communities (3 cr.)   

 HIST125 Classical History (3 cr.)   

 MCOM100 Mass Media and Society (3 cr.)   

 MCOM280 Principles of Media Literacy (3 cr.)   

 MKTG100 Marketing and Society (3 cr.)   

 PHIL130 Moral Problems (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 PHIL140 Introduction to War, Peace & Terrorism (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 PHIL230 Moral Theory (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 PHIL231 Business Ethics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 PHIL330 Biomedical Ethics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 PHIL332 Philosophy of Law (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 PHIL341 Just War Tradition (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 POLS120 Introduction to American Politics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 POLS135 Comparative Political Systems (3 cr.)   

 POLS218 Community Service (3 cr.)   

 POLS220 Civil Rights and Civil Liberties (3 cr.)   

 POLS228 Public Service (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 POLS332 European Political Systems (3 cr.)   

 POLS343 Human Rights in Theory and Practice (3 cr.)   

 SOC210 Crime & Justice in America (3 cr.)   

 SOC216 Social Problems (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 STAT350 Design of Samples and Surveys (3 cr.)   

 WAGS333 Introduction to GLBT Studies (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 WGSS150 Insights and Implications (3 cr.)   

 WGSS220 Intersections of Privilege and Power (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

 WGSS233 Introduction to LGBTQ Studies (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 7 - Human Diversity  

     

Goal 10 - People/Environment (3 credits) 

 BIOL104 The Environment, Society & Conservation (3 cr.)   

 BIOL109 Microbes and Society (3 cr.)   

 CHEM106 Chemistry In Our World (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 CHEM107 Chemistry In Our World with Lab (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 CHEM108 Introductory General Chemistry (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 CHEM320 Environmental Chemistry (4 cr.)   

 ECON315 Environmental and Natural Resource Economics (3 cr.)   

 ENG230 Literature and the Environment (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 GEOG212 Physical Geography (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 GEOS102 Resources Of The Earth (3 cr.)   

 GEOS103 Natural Disasters (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 GEOS108 Geology of the Mississippi River (3 cr.)   

 GEOS113 Natural Disasters with Laboratory (4 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 GEOS325 Environmental Geoscience (3 cr.)   

 GS200 Introduction to Global Studies (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 8 - Global Perspective  

 HIST214 The Mississippi River in U. S. History (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 5 - History/Social/Behavior Sci  

 PHIL232 Environmental Ethics (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 6a - Humanities  

 PHYS140 Energy (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 PHYS141 Physics for Future Presidents (3 cr.) Also Satisfies Goal 3 - Natural Science  

 POLS340 Environmental Policy (3 cr.)   

     

GEP Physical Development/Wellness 

 BIOL206 Normal Nutrition (3 cr.)   

 HERS204 Personal & Community Health (3 cr.)   

 HERS205 Nutrition for Lifetime Wellness (3 cr.)   

 PESS100 Soccer (1 cr.)   

 PESS101 Basketball (1 cr.)   

 PESS103 Racquetball (1 cr.)   

 PESS104 Volleyball (1 cr.)   

 PESS120 Ballroom Dance (1 cr.)   

 PESS122 Beginning Swimming (1 cr.)   

 PESS123 Intermediate Swimming (1 cr.)   

 PESS134 Downhill Skiing (1 cr.)   

 PESS135 Weight Training (1 cr.)   

 PESS140 Bowling (1 cr.)   

 PESS141 Golf (1 cr.)   

 PESS142 Badminton (1 cr.)   



 PESS144 Contemporary Activities (1 cr.)   

 PESS199 Lifetime Fitness/Wellness (2 cr.)   

 PESS214 First Aid & CPR (2 cr.)   

 RTTR144 Contemporary Activities (1 cr.)   

 RTTR239 Outdoor Pursuits (3 cr.)   

 RTTR246 Leisure Education in Therapeutic Recreation (3 cr.)   

 THAD125 Meditation Practice (1 cr.)   

     

GEP Math/Stats CA Intensive 

 ART340 Ceramics II (3 cr.)   

 ART360 New Media Graphic Design (3 cr.)   

 ART417 Advanced Painting (3 cr.)   

 ART418 Advanced Drawing II (3 cr.)   

 ART428 Advanced Sculpture (3 cr.)   

 BIOL310 Genetics (3 cr.)   

 CHEM412 Physical Chemistry I (3 cr.)   

 CHEM414 Physical Chemistry II (3 cr.)   

 CMST380 Communication Research Methods (3 cr.)   

 CS341 Data Structures (4 cr.)   

 DSCI325 Management of Structured Data (3 cr.)   

 ECON222 Statistics for Business and Economics (3 cr.)   

 ECON322 Intermediate Statistics for Business and Economics (3 cr.)   

 EFRT310 Instructional Planning and Assessment: Elem Ed w/Early Childhood 

Emphasis (3 cr.) 

  

 EFRT311 Instructional Planning and Assessment:Middle Level and K-12 (3 cr.)   

 EFRT312 Instructional Planning and Assessment:Secondary (3 cr.)   

 EFRT440 Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment: Early Childhood and Elementary 

(3 cr.) 

  

 EFRT441 Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment: K-12 and 5-12 (3 cr.)   

 ENG290 Literary Studies (5 cr.)   

 ENG483 Pedagogical Grammar (3 cr.)   

 GEOS415 Advanced Geomorphology (4 cr.)   

 GEOS420 Applied Hydrogeology (4 cr.)   

 GS335 Global Poverty and Sustainable Development   

 HERS368 Pathophysiology for the Rehabilitation Professional (3 cr.)   

 HERS403 Epidemiology (3 cr.)   

 HIST495 Senior Research Seminar I (3 cr.)   

 HPLG372 Legal Research and Writing II (3 cr.)   

 MATH203 Number and Number Systems (3 cr.)   

 MATH312 Multivariable Calculus (4 cr.)   

 MATH313 Differential Equations  (3 cr.)   

 MATH347 Number Theory (3 cr.)   

 MCOM300 Mass Media Law (3 cr.)   

 MGMT334 Operations Management (3 cr.)   

 MKTG334 Marketing Research (3 cr.)   

 MUS402 Form & Analysis (3 cr.)   

 NURS354 Leadership in Research and Evidence-based Practice (3 cr.)   

 NURS375 Research and Evidence-Based Nursing Practice (3 cr.)   

 PHYS345 Thermodynamics & Statistical Physics (4 cr.)   

 PHYS430 Electromagnetic Theory I (3 cr.)   

 POLS280 Introduction to Political Analysis (3 cr.)   

 POLS410 Political Research Seminar (3 cr.)   

 PSY231 Statistics (3 cr.)   

 RTTR393 Evaluation in Recreation, Tourism & Therapeutic Recreation (3 cr.)   

 SOC376 Introduction to Social Research (3 cr.)   

 SOCW410 Social Welfare Policy Analysis (3 cr.)   

 SPAN402 Spanish Peninsular Literature (4 cr.)   

 SPAN403 Latin American Literature (4 cr.)   

 STAT301 Statistical Thinking for Healthcare (3 cr.)   

 STAT320 Statistical Quality Control (3 cr.)   

 THAD321 Play Directing (3 cr.)   

 WGSS348 Topics in Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies (3 cr.)   

     

GEP Oral Intensive 

 ART444 Senior Art Seminar (3 cr.)   

 ART460 Graphic Design Capstone (3 cr.)   

 BIOL307 Cell Biology Laboratory (1 cr.)   

 BIOL309 Developmental Biology (3 cr.)   

 BIOL315 Environmental Biology (3 cr.)   

 BIOL409 General Microbiology (4 cr.)   

 BIOL423 Ecosystem Ecology (3 cr.)   

 BIOL456 Clinical Immunohematology (2 cr.)   

 BIOL460 General Parasitology (3 cr.)   

 BIOL462 Parasitology (4 cr.)   

 BUED401 General Methods and Foundations (3 cr.)   

 BUED410 Administrative Communication (3 cr.)   

 CE300 Academic Planning and Career Foundations (3 cr.)   

 CHEM360 Chemical Information (2 cr.)   

 CHEM475 Seminar in Chemistry (1 cr.)   

 CME475 Design Project I (3 cr.)   

 CME491 A/B Engineering Seminar   

 CMST375 Argumentation (3 cr.)   

 CMST385 Health Communication (3 cr.)   

 CMST451 Topics in Communication Studies (3 cr.)   



 CMST452 Topics in Public Communication (3 cr.)   

 CS411 Software Testing (3 cr.)   

 CS471 Object Oriented Design & Development (3 cr.)   

 DSCI425 Supervised Learning (3 cr.)   

 ECON499 Seminar in Economics (3 cr.)   

 EDST460 Student Teaching - Elem Ed/Early Childhood Student Teaching   

 EDST464 Student Teaching - K-6 Student Teaching   

 EDST465 Student Teaching - Secondary   

 EDST467 Student Teaching - Early Childhood (Birth - Grade 3)   

 EDST469 Global Student Teaching   

 ENG402 Teaching Middle School and Secondary English (4 cr.)   

 ENG470 Seminar in American Literature (3 cr.)   

 ENG471 Seminar in British Literature (3 cr.)   

 ENG481 TESOL: Theory and Methods (3 cr.)   

 FIN421 Institutional Investment and Financial Markets (3 cr.)   

 GEOS443 Global Water Resources (4 cr.)   

 GS360 Contemporary Asian Issues (3 cr.)   

 HERS318 Global Health (3 cr.)   

 HERS328 Behavioral Interventions (3 cr.)   

 HERS380 Laboratory Methods in Exercise Science (3 cr.)   

 HERS392 Injury Recognition of the Lower Body (3 cr.)   

 HIST315 Women in U.S. History (3 cr.)   

 HIST385 Trial Advocacy (2 cr.)   

 HIST398 Topics in History with Oral Communication Emphasis (3 cr.)   

 MATH307 History of Mathematics (3 cr.)   

 MATH430 Operations Research: Linear Programming (3 cr.)   

 MATH448 Abstract Algebra II (3 cr.)   

 MATH453 Advanced Calculus II (3 cr.)   

 MCOM405 Mass Media Issues and Ethics (3 cr.)   

 MGMT495 Strategic Management (3 cr.)   

 MKTG344 Buyer Behavior (3 cr.)   

 MTED420 Technology and Professional Development in the Secondary Schools (3 cr.)   

 MUS375 Fundamentals of Music Business (3 cr.)   

 MUS440 American Art Music (3 cr.)   

 MUS471 Survey of Vocal Literature I (Italian) (2 cr.)   

 MUS472 Survey of Vocal Literature II (German) (2 cr.)   

 MUS473 Survey of Vocal Literature III (French) (2 cr.)   

 MUS475 Survey of Instrumental Literature and Styles (3 cr.)   

 MUS477 Piano Literature I (2 cr.)   

 MUS478 Piano Literature II (2 cr.)   

 NURS419 Advanced Health Promotion for Families (3 cr.)   

 NURS454 Leadership in Professional Practice (4 cr.)   

 NURS491 Professional Development (3 cr.)   

 PHYS460 Undergraduate Research   

 POLS346 International Law (3 cr.)   

 POLS355 Political Ideologies & Debate (3 cr.)   

 POLS421 The First Amendment (3 cr.)   

 POLS460 North American Relations (3 cr.)   

 POLS488 Issues in International Politics (3 cr.)   

 PSY309 Experimental Psychology Lab (2 cr.)   

 PSY311 Careers in Psychology (1 cr.)   

 PSY431 Counseling and Clinical Psychology (3 cr.)   

 RTTR414 Recreational Leadership (3 cr.)   

 SOC365 Forensic Interviewing of Children (3 cr.)   

 SOC378 Intermediate Social Research (3 cr.)   

 SOC405 Models and Strategies of Intervention (3 cr.)   

 SOC474 Intervention With Families (3 cr.)   

 SOC491 Community Policing & Administration (3 cr.)   

 SOC499 Senior Seminar in Sociology (3 cr.)   

 SOCW340 Introduction to Social Work and Social Welfare (3 cr.)   

 SPAN302 The Culture of Spain (3 cr.)   

 SPAN303 The Culture of Latin America (3 cr.)   

 SPED441 Practicum B - Developmental Disabilities (15 cr.)   

 SPED446 Practicum B - Learning Disabilities (15 cr.)   

 SPED448 Student Tchg/Internship Developmental Disabilities/Learning Disabilities 

(15 cr.) 

  

 SPED455 ECSE Student Teaching   

 STAT370 Statistical Consulting and Communication (3 cr.)   

 STAT415 Multivariate Analysis (3 cr.)   

 THAD307 Design II Scenery and Costume Design (3 cr.)   

 THAD309 Design II Lighting and Design (3 cr.)   

     

GEP Writing Intensive 

 ACCT471 Auditing (3 cr.)   

 ART365 Campaign Design (3 cr.)   

 ART435 Italian Renaissance Art (3 cr.)   

 ART437 Nineteenth Century Art (3 cr.)   

 ART438 Early Twentieth Century Art (3 cr.)   

 ART439 Art Since 1945 (3 cr.)   

 ART440 Realism in Modern and Contemporary Art (3 cr.)   

 ART441 History of Modern Design (3 cr.)   

 ART452 Advanced Survey of Women in Art (3 cr.)   

 BIOL308 Cell Biology (3 cr.)   

 BIOL323 General Physiology (4 cr.)   

 BIOL415 Ecology of Large Rivers (4 cr.)   



 BIOL431 Molecular Biology Laboratory (4 cr.)   

 BIOL445 Immunology (3 cr.)   

 BIOL499 Capstone Project   

 BUED333 Business Communication (3 cr.)   

 BUED335 Information Resource Management (3 cr.)   

 CHEM400 Biochemistry I (4 cr.)   

 CHEM402 Biochemistry II Laboratory (1 cr.)   

 CHEM413 Physical Chemistry Laboratory I (1 cr.)   

 CHEM415 Physical Chemistry Laboratory II (2 cr.)   

 CHEM426 Analytical Chemistry II (4 cr.)   

 CHEM430 Individual Projects in Chemistry   

 CHEM460 Chemistry Research Proposal (1 cr.)   

 CME285 Properties of Materials (4 cr.)   

 CME394 Polymer Science and Characterization (3 cr.)   

 CME451 Transport Phenomena Laboratory (1 cr.)   

 CME452 Mechanical Characterization Laboratory (2 cr.)   

 CMST366 Organizational Communication (3 cr.)   

 CMST389 Persuasion and Advocacy (3 cr.)   

 CMST485 Senior Seminar in Communication Theory (3 cr.)   

 CS385 Applied Database Management Systems (3 cr.)   

 CS410 Software Engineering (3 cr.)   

 CS470 System Design with CASE/Tools (3 cr.)   

 CS495 Computer Science Research Seminar (3 cr.)   

 ECON303 Intermediate Macroeconomics (3 cr.)   

 ECON304 Money and Banking (3 cr.)   

 EDUC334 Teaching Mathematics in the Elementary School (3 cr.)   

 EDUC410 Foundation of Early Childhood Education (3 cr.)   

 EDUC416 Early Childhood/Kindergarten Curriculum (4 cr.)   

 EFRT449 Middle Level Philosophy, Organization and Interdisciplinary Planning (3 cr.)   

 EFRT459 The Professional Educator (3 cr.)   

 ENG390 Literary Criticism: Theory and Practice (3 cr.)   

 ENG414 Shakespeare: Comedies and Histories (3 cr.)   

 ENG417 Shakespeare's Works (3 cr.)   

 ENG432 Literature in a Global Context (3 cr.)   

 ENG439 Technical Writing (3 cr.)   

 ENG472 Seminar in Language and Discourse (3 cr.)   

 ENG480 Theories of Second Language Acquisition (3 cr.)   

 FILM340 Film Theory and Criticism (3 cr.)   

 FIN463 Cases in Financial Management (3 cr.)   

 GEOS365 Sedimentology and Stratigraphy (4 cr.)   

 GEOS375 Planetary Geology (4 cr.)   

 GS355 Asian International Relations (3 cr.)   

 GS400 Global Studies Seminar (3 cr.)   

 HERS316 Introduction to Public Health (3 cr.)   

 HERS340 Physiology of Exercise (4 cr.)   

 HERS350 Program Planning in Health Promotion (3 cr.)   

 HERS445 Medical Aspects of Exercise (3 cr.)   

 HERS494 Therapeutic Interventions (4 cr.)   

 HIST365 American Legal History (3 cr.)   

 HIST428 The History of Biography (3 cr.)   

 HIST447 America in the Vietnam War Era (3 cr.)   

 HIST463 History of Mexico (3 cr.)   

 HIST467 Foreign Travelers in "Exotic" Lands (3 cr.)   

 HIST484 Depression, New Deal and War (1929-1945) (3 cr.)   

 HIST485 Contemporary America 1945-Present (3 cr.)   

 HIST488 American Constitutional History (3 cr.)   

 HIST496 Senior Research Seminar II (3 cr.)   

 HPLG370 Legal Research and Writing I (3 cr.)   

 MATH306 Teaching Mathematics in the Secondary Schools (3 cr.)   

 MATH327 Foundations of Mathematics (4 cr.)  Approved as of  
01-12-15 

 MATH447 Abstract Algebra I (3 cr.)   

 MATH452 Advanced Calculus I (3 cr.)   

 MCOM232 News Writing (3 cr.)   

 MCOM305 Mass Media History (3 cr.)   

 MCOM400 Mass Communication Theory (3 cr.)   

 MCOM450 Global Media (3 cr.)   

 MGMT317 Management of Human Resources (3 cr.)   

 MGMT325 Organizational Dynamics (3 cr.)   

 MIS482 Management of Information Technology (3 cr.)   

 MKTG346 Marketing Management (3 cr.)   

 MUS351 Music from Antiquity through the Baroque Period (3 cr.)   

 MUS352 Music from the Classical Period to the Present (3 cr.)   

 NURS353 Professional Practice II (5 cr.)   

 NURS443 Professional Practice III (5 cr.)   

 NURS445 Evidenced-Based Leadership and Management   

 NURS475 Population-Based Health Care I (4 cr.)   

 PHYS330 Electronics (4 cr.)   

 PHYS340 Modern Physics (4 cr.)   

 PHYS370 Optics (4 cr.)   

 POLS260 Classical Political Thought (3 cr.)   

 POLS321 American Presidency (3 cr.)   

 POLS322 Political Parties, Interest Groups & Movements (3 cr.)   

 POLS325 History of Political Thought (3 cr.)   

 POLS330 Race & American Politics (3 cr.)   

 POLS333 Media and Politics (3 cr.)   



 POLS336 Post-Communist Political Systems (3 cr.)   

 POLS347 International Organizations (3 cr.)   

 POLS358 Contemporary Political Thought (3 cr.)   

 POLS425 Policy Studies (3 cr.)   

 POLS450 Feminist Political Theory (3 cr.)   

 POLS475 Democratization and Its Challenges (3 cr.)   

 PSY308 Experimental Psychology (3 cr.)   

 PSY350 Psychological Testing and Measurement (3 cr.)   

 PSY434 History and Systems of Psychology (3 cr.)   

 RED304 Teacher Development (2 cr.)   

 RED404 Data with/in Action Research (1 cr.)   

 RED420 Action Research in Elementary Classrooms (3 cr.)   

 RTTR326 Organization and Administration of Recreation (3 cr.)   

 RTTR426 Recreation Facilities and Area Design (3 cr.)   

 SOC377 Social Theory  (3 cr.)   

 SOC404 Law Enforcement Investigations and Communications (3 cr.)   

 SOC407 Offender Assessment and Management (3 cr.)   

 SOC418 Criminal Law and Procedure (3 cr.)   

 SOC435 Advanced Topics in Family Sociology (3 cr.)   

 SOC440 Sociology of Dying and Death (3 cr.)   

 SOC450 Sociology of Aging (3 cr.)   

 SOCW390 Social Work Research: Process & Skills (3 cr.)   

 SOCW480 Integrative Social Work Seminar (3 cr.)   

 SPAN301 Spanish Composition and Conversation (4 cr.)   

 SPAN401 Spanish Peninsular Literature I (3 cr.)   

 SPAN410 The Latino Experience in the United States (4 cr.)   

 SPED452 ECSE Instructional Design & Implementation (4 cr.)   

 STAT450 Introduction to Mathematical Statistics I (3 cr.)   

 STAT460 Introduction to Mathematical Statistics II (3 cr.)   

 THAD210 Theatre History and Dramatic Literature I (3 cr.)   

 THAD310 Theatre History & Dramatic Literature II (3 cr.)   

 WGSS373 Feminist Theories and Politics (3 cr.)   

     
 

 


